

2-7-2017

State v. Adams Appellant's Brief Dckt. 44216

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Adams Appellant's Brief Dckt. 44216" (2017). *Not Reported*. 3358.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/3358

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings.....	1
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL.....	4
ARGUMENT.....	5
I. The District Court Abused Its Discretion When It Sentenced Mr. Adams To An Aggregate Unified Sentence Of Nineteen Years, With Eight Years Fixed, Following His Pleas Of Guilty To Grand Theft And Possession Of A Firearm	5
II. The District Court Erred When It Ordered Mr. Adams To Pay \$267.00 In Restitution.....	8
A. Introduction	8
B. Standard Of Review	9
C. The District Court Abused Its Discretion By Failing To Reach Its Decision By An Exercise Of Reason When It Ordered Mr. Adams To Pay Restitution In Light Of His Current And Future Inability To Pay.....	9
CONCLUSION	11
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Hollon v. State</i> , 132 Idaho 573 (1999).....	7
<i>North Carolina v. Alford</i> , 400 U.S. 25 (1970).....	2
<i>State v. Alberts</i> , 121 Idaho 204 (Ct. App. 1991).....	8
<i>State v. Bybee</i> , 115 Idaho 541 (Ct. App. 1989).....	10
<i>State v. Corbus</i> , 150 Idaho 599 (2011)	9
<i>State v. Cotton</i> , 100 Idaho 573 (1979)	5
<i>State v. Cottrell</i> , 152 Idaho 387 (Ct. App. 2012).....	9
<i>State v. Hurles</i> , 158 Idaho 569 (2015).....	9
<i>State v. Jackson</i> , 130 Idaho 293 (1997).....	5
<i>State v. Nice</i> , 103 Idaho 89 (1982).....	6
<i>State v. Olpin</i> , 140 Idaho 377 (Ct. App. 2004).....	9
<i>State v. Osborn</i> , 102 Idaho 405 (1981)	6
<i>State v. Reinke</i> , 103 Idaho 771 (Ct. App. 1982).....	5
<i>State v. Shideler</i> , 103 Idaho 593 (1982).....	8
<i>State v. Torrez</i> , 156 Idaho 118 (Ct. App. 2014).....	9

Statutes

I.C. § 18-211	7
I.C. § 18-212	7
I.C. § 19-2523	7
I.C. § 19-5304	9
